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INCOMETAK DEPARTMEN 

qTHT/ -1/ TT./2023-24/ 336 

(1) 

(ii) 

02. 

A meeting of the Central Government Employees Co-ordination 
Jalandhar was called for on 13.12.2023. The Addl. Cornmi ssioner of Incoine Tax, 
Jalandhar cum-Secretary Central Government Employees Welfare Coordination Cornmittee 
(CGEWCC), Jalan dhar presided over the meeting. There were two items in the agenda, narnely: 

03. 

Sr. No. 

2 

4. 

5 

7 

Approval of panel of AMA's for Calendar Year 2024. 

The following officers/ ofli cials attended the meeting on behalf of their Heads of offices: 

11. 

12. 

13. 

4 

To consider holidays to be observed in Central Govt. Offices stationed at Jalandhar City &% 
Jalandhar Cantt. for the year 2024. 

15 

16 

Sub: Minutes of the meeting held on 13.12.2023 at 03.30 P.M. in 

Conference Hall, Central Revenue Building, Jalandhar.- reg 

17. 
18. 

Name (Sh. / Smt./Ms.) 

Dr. Vikam Singh 
Gurmeet Singh 

V. Karthik, Sr. Scicntist 

Ratish kunar, Vice Principal 
Balwinder Kumar, Chicf Manager 
Sheet: Pasiad, Jr. Asstt 

Ravi Kant, Asstt. 

Darshan Lal, Supd. 

Gaurav Tandon, Deputy Registra 

Tajinder Singh, Admn Officer 
Raghav Sharma, Auditor 
Dr. P. Sudhakar 

Anup Singh, RPO Jalandhar 
Suchet Mittal, AAO 

HT TRE/GOVERNMENT OF lNDIA 

Tqr fTT /INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

ft rr fafeT (E fà) T0T - 144001 

O/o THE ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 

Range-1, C.R. Building, Old Wing- 144001 
Telephone / Fax- 0181-2223236 

E-mail: jalandhar.addlcit 1(@incometax.gov.in 

faat -20.12.2023 

Rajesiwar Sinha, Acctt 

Rajinder Kumar 

Satish Chand Sharoa, Si. Admn. Officer 
Ankit Sharma, Priyanka Bayal 
(Gurwinder Singh, AGM 

Department 
PIB, Jaland har 

Cantt Board Officc 

CSIR-CIRI, Regionai Centre Jalar«d tar 
K.V. No. 2, AFS, Adampr 

Powergrii Corporation of India Ltd, Kartarpur 
Cartoiiient. Board, Jalandir Cantt. 

Cantonment BOard, Jalandlar Cantt 

Cantoument 30ard, Jalandhar Cantt 

Dr. BR Ambedkar Natioal Iustitute of Technology, 
Jalancd har 

QAE (WE) GOI, Mod, Jalandhar Cantt 
DPDO 

CSIR-CLRI, Jaland har 
RPO, Jalandhar 

ZAO, CBDT, Jalandhar 

ZAO, CBDT, Jaland har 

Conmittee, 
Range-1, 

K.V. No. 1 RCE, lussainpur 
Doordarshan Kendra, Jalandhar 
Central Institute of Hand Toos, Jaland har 
BSNL 

The Secretary welcomed all the members present. 

04. The first point for consideration was with regard to the Gazetted/ Restricted Holidays to be observed during the year 2024 in Central Government Offices situated ar Jalandhar/Jalandhar Cantt. In this respect, the following Gazetted/ Restricted Holidays were decided to be observed in Central Government Ofices at these places according to the guidelines of Ministry of Persornnel, P.G. & Pensions. 
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3 

12 

3 

14 

15 

03. 

The House was informed that for the Calendar Year 2023, 33 doctors are on the list 
of Authorized Medical Attendants (AMA's). The said doctors were asked to file their consent by issue 
of letters/emails. Out of total list of 33 Doctors,,25 doctors gave their written consent to continue as 
AMA's in the year 2024 al so. Further 08 new requests for enplanement of AMA's were received. 

REGARDING AMA's: 

5.1 After discussion in the meeting, the following doctors have been approved as AMA's 
for the year 2024 as under: -

Sr 

No. 

Name of 

Doctor 

Dr. Sagam 
Sharma 

Dr. Molçnder 

Dr Rajnish 
ive Bassi 

DI. DR. 

Shama 

Dr N. 

Sharma 

Dr. Naveen 

Chitkara 

Dr. Ravinder 

Singh 

Dr. Mrs. 

Sangceta 
Gupta 

Dr. I.S. Walia 

Dr. Rakcsh 

Kumar Gupta 

Dr. Kulbir 

Singh 

Dr. D.V. Arora 

Dr. Suresh K. 
Nanda 

Dr. Neeraj 
Mahajan 

Dr. (Mrs.) 
Ncclam Narda 

Clinie Addro&S 

Nrmal Clinic, Sodal 
Road, Jalandhar 

Nrmal (inic, Sodal 
hoHd, iandhar 

Aurit Clmic, S.BDS 

Nagar Dhogri Road, 
Jalandthar 

Dr. D.R. Shama, 437, 
Raiak Bazar. 

Jalandhar 
Santosh Clhnic, Ncar 

Kot RazAr, Basti 
Sheikh, Jalandhar 
NHS Nasa & Hub 

Superspcciality 
Hospital 
Ravindra Clinic Near 

Govt. Sr. Sec School, 
Mithapur Road, 
Jalaxdhar 

Shri Ram Cliuic: &% 

Materiity Home, Opp. 
Kali Mata Mandir, Sai 

Pur Road, Sodal, 

Walia Chnic, Bhagat 
Singh Colony, 
Jaland har 

Shri Ram Clinic & 
Matcr1íty Home, Opp. 
Kali Mata Mandir, Sai 

Pur Road, Sodal, 
Jaland har 

Banyal Homoeo (Clinic, 
9/5, Hardyal Road, 
Near Radha Swani, 
Satsang, Jalandliar 
Cantt. 

Dr. D.V. Arora, Opp. 

S.D. College for 
Wome, Jalandiur 
Nipun Nanda Nursing 
Home, 137 new 

Jawahar nagar, 
Jalandhar 
Nipun Nanda Nursing 
Yiome, Án:y Chid 
Care Clinic, 136, Ist. 
Floor, Gujral Nagar, 

Near Hotel Regent. 
Park, Jalandhar 

Nipun Nanda Nursing 
Home, 137 1:w 

Jawahar Iagar, 
Jala xd har 

M.B.B.S 

Bpocinlty 

B.A.M.S., M.N.i.M.A 

B.A.M.S. (Pb.) 

M.B.B.S 

B.A.M.S. (Pb.) 

MBBS,M.S.(Surgery) 
M.cl.(Neurosurgery) 

B.A.M.S. (Pb.) M.I)., 
A.C.0, A.M.A 

B.A.M.S, 

DFW(ICMCH) 

B.A. M.S, M.R.S.H 

B.A.M.S. (Pb.) 

D.H.M.S, M.R.S.H. 

(Landon) 

M.B.B. 

M.S 

M.D, M.B.B.S 

M.B.B.S., D.C.H. 
D.E.O Gyuecologist 

& Obstetriciaius 

Mobllo No. 

8146800375 

V81"770575 

988870 1490 

9878082388 

814611 1677 

0181 
4640181, 
4633333 

8146500396 

9888080664 

98150g4951 

9888080664 

9417167200 

2457273 

0181 
2225808 
9888640340 

9478132277 

0181 
2225808 
9888640340 

DYALAYA No, 4 

E-mall Address 

mohivlerkunar700@yahoo.com 

moliinicIkumar7000yahoo.coM 

rajnishpriyeogmail.com 

drdrshrma29@gnail.com 

Thshospitals@gmail. corm 

drsiughravinder:25@guiail.com 

sangectagupta366ägmail.com 

inderjitsinghayahoo.com 

drrakeshguptaG2@gmail.com 

drksbaiyal@gmail.com 

momdad 27 2@yahoo.com 

sureshnanda2003@vahoo.co.in 

ncerajma hajandr@vahoo.con 

sureshnda20030yahoo.co. in 
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16 

17 

18 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Dr. Surinder 
Kalvan 

Dr. Jagiit 
Mehta 

Dr. Kailash 
Dua 

Dr. Saranjeet 
Singh Bedi 

Tlatai 

Dr. Harjinder 
Kaur Bedi 

Dr. C S, Pruhi 

Dr. (Mrs.) 
Jaslccn Sethi 

Dr. J.N.Chawka 

Dr. Lalit 
Chawla 

Dr. Amolak 

Singh 

Dr. Harvinder 

Pal Singh 

Dr. Dinesth 

Sharma 

Dr. Komal 

Kapoor 

Dr. K.K 

Guglani 

Dr. (MRS.) 
SusB1na 
Chawla 

Dr. Deepak 
Chawla 

Dr. Dilmohaj1 

Sing1 

Kalyan Cliic, Guru 
Gobind Singh Avenue 
Road, Ajit Nagar, 
Jalandhar 
Mchta Clinic, Preet 
Nagar Market, 
Ladowali Road, 
Jalundhar 
Dua Clinic, Green 

Purk, Opp. Main 3us 
Stand, Gate No. 6, 
Jalunlhar 

5, Gujral Nagar, 
Jalnndhar 

Vishal Homoco Cliunic, 
64, (l Möriet, 
Mitbapur Road, Model 
Town, Jaland har 
Sharanjit Nusiug 
Home, 5, Gujral Nagar, 

Jalandhar 

BBC Heart Care Pruui 
Hospital, 301, lajpat 
Nagar, Jalandhar 
Sethi Cinic & Health 

Centre, 60, Link 
Colony, Abadpura, 
Jalandhar 

Guru nanak Health 
Cenure, Basti Bawa 
Khel, Kpt Road, 
Jalandhar 
Sh. Sai Clinic & 

Iaboratory, Baba 
Budha Ji Enclavc, 
Dakota, Jalandhar 

Jagdey Clinic, Guija 
Pcer Road, New Govid 
Nugar, Jalandhar 

Pal Nursing llome, 29, 
Sadar azar, 
Jaland har 

Sharma Cliic, Dakoa 
Road, Kaki Pind, Rama 
Mandi, Jalandhar 
Sharma Clinic, Dakota 
Road, Kakí Pind, Rama 
Mandi, Jalard bar 
Dr. K.k Guglani, 59, 
Market Banda Baladur 
Nagar, Jalandhar 
Chawla Nursing Home 
& Maternity Hospital, 
9, Lajpat Nagar, Link 
Road, Jalandhar 
Clhawla Nursing Houie 
& Maternity Hospital, 
9, Lajpat. Nagar, Link 
Road, Jalandlhar 
Lifeline Clinic, Joginder 
Nagar, Rama Mandi, 
Jaland har 

06. ANY OTHER MATTER: 

B.A.M.S. (Pb) 

AL 

B,SC., G.A. M.S 

(G.A. M.S, M.LM.S 

M.B.B.S., MD (Mecl.) 
DM (Neuro), MBA 

B.H.M.S 

M.S. Gynecologist && 
Obstctricians 

M.B.B.S., M.D. 
Cardiologist & 
Physician 

B.A.M.S. (OBST. & 
GYNAM) 

G.A.M.S.(Pb.)A. M.A. 

B.A.M.S 

B.¢:M.S, M-N.. M.Á 

Ph.D (Research 
Scholar), BAMS (Pb) 
PGD (Apollo 
Hospital) 

B.A.M.S 

B.A.M.S. 

Gynecologist & 
Obstetricians 

M.B.B.S 

MD, PGI 

M.S. (Surgery) 
FMAS, FAIS 

B.A. M.S.(Pb), A.M.A 
(CGE) 

0181 
50 100 13. 
9815201007 

cpfargy 0SYT o 4 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA No. 4 

0181 
2222200 
9876283029 

7888975620 

9814002598 

0181 
2465774, 
9872465774 

9814002598 

O181 
2222244 

2271110, 
9814744333 

9876050970 

9876150970 

9814835509 

2261261, 
2262262 

9417100038 

9815104310 

9888351200 

9592343434 

181-5072323 
9878672301 

181-5072323 

9357903001 

98 146-04466 

jagjitmchta97@gmail.coun 

dua. kailash@yaboo.com 

sharanjithosptiak@yaloo.com 

vhcjal@gmail.com 

sharanjithosptiaàyahoo.com 

bhcheartcare@vsnl.com 

sethiipsing164@gamail.com 

kamleshchawla 186@gmail.com 

kamleshkehawla 186@g1nail.coni 

dramolaksinghjagdey@yahoo. in 

Khushisharma2306@gmail.com 

Khushisharma2306@:gmail. comn 

Khushisharma2306@gmail.com 

drkkguglani@yathoo.com 

admin@chawlanrsinghonc.com 

admintchawlanursingh0me.comn 

In the meeting, discussions were held about the CGHS facility in Jalandhar and 
members organizations were asked to motivate their employees to apply for CGHS card as the 
CGHS facility has started in Jalandhar. 

dr.dilm ohan@gmail.com 
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In the meeting, the members suggested that the cashless facility should be made available in CGHS empanelled Hospital for Central Government Serving ermployees also, like the pensioners, as it will not only reduce time required but will be reduce paper usage and will be 

It was further decided that Doctors approved as AMA should be asked to gve preference to serving Central Government Employees visiting for treatment especially during �uty hours. Also the empanelled doctors should maintain a separate OPD patient register of Central Government Employees visiting them for treatment. 

07. 

08. All the above decisions were taken in the meeting unanimously. The meeting concluded with a note of thanks and best wishes for the year 2024 by the Secretary. 

Copy to: 

(YASHENDER GARG) 
ADDL, COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 

RANGE-1, JALANDHAR 
CUM - SECRETARY CGEWCC, JALANDHAR 

All the Head of the Departments/ Officers of the Central Government Offices situated in Jalandhar 
City and Jalandhar Cantt. 

(AVINASH SINGH CAMBOW) 
INSPECTOR 

Ofo ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, 
RANGE-1, JALANDHAR 

CUM - SECRETARY CGEWCC, JALANDHAR 
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environment friendly as well. 


