

# केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन

# KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत निकाय) (An Autonomous Body under Ministry of Education, Govt. Of India) क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, चंडीगढ़/Regional office, Chandigarh

एससीओ/SCO NO. 72-73, सैक्टर 31-ए/SECTOR 31-A, चंडीगढ़/ Chandigarh Web: https://rochandigarh.kvs.gov.in, E-Mail: kvsadmnchd@gmail.com

दूरभाष/Contact No. : 0172-2638031 (Admn. Section)

फ. 16086/के.वि.सं.(च.सं.)/प्रशा./AMA/2023-24/2078

प्राचार्य केंद्रीय विदयालय, नं. 4, जालंधर छावनी ।

विषय- वर्ष 2024 की AMA सूचि को अनुमोदन करने के संबंध में। महोदय,



Dated: 30.01.2024

उपर्युक्त विषयांतर्गत आपके कार्यालय पत्रांक दिनांक 27.01.2024 के संदर्भ में आपके विद्यालय के कर्मचारियों व उनके परिवार के उपचार हेतु एम.ए नियमों के अनुसार दिनांक 01.01.2024 से 31.12.2024 तक के अविध के लिए अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा आपके द्वारा प्रेषित CGEWCC, जालंधर द्वारा अनुमोदित AMAs की सूची अनुमोदित की जाती है। क्लस्टर प्रभारी होने के नाते अपने अधीन आने वाले केन्द्रीय विद्यालयों को सूचित करें।

संलग्नक-AMA की सूची I

भवदीय

(प्रीर्ति सक्सेना)

उपाय्क्त

ASINIOIN WE ASI

WHO ASI

AND ASI

AND

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA No. 4 जालन्यर केंट

JALANDHAR CAUTT.



भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
आयकर विभाग /INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT
कार्यालय अपर आयकर आयुक्त, रेंज 1,
सी आर बिल्डिंग (ओल्ड विंग) जालंधर - 144001
O/o THE ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
Range-1, C.R. Building, Old Wing- 144001
Telephone / Fax- 0181-2223236
E-mail: jalandhar.addlcit1@incometax.gov.in

पत्र / संख्या/ रेंज-1 / जाल. /2023-24 / 336

दिनांक -20.12.2023

Sub: Minutes of the meeting held on 13.12.2023 at 03.30 P.M. in Conference Hall, Central Revenue Building, Jalandhar reg

A meeting of the Central Government Employees Co-ordination Committee, Jalandhar was called for on 13.12.2023. The Addl. Commissioner of Income Tax, Range-1, Jalandhar cum-Secretary Central Government Employees Welfare Coordination Committee (CGEWCC), Jalandhar presided over the meeting. There were two items in the agenda, namely:-

- (i) Approval of panel of AMA's for Calendar Year 2024.
- (ii) To consider holidays to be observed in Central Govt. Offices stationed at Jalandhar City & Jalandhar Cantt. for the year 2024.
- 02. The following officers/officials attended the meeting on behalf of their Heads of offices:-

Sr. No.	Name (Sh./Smt./Ms.)	Department		
1.	Dr. Vikram Singh	PIB, Jalandhar		
2.	Gurmeet Singh	Cantt Board Office		
3.	V. Karthik, Sr. Scientist	CSIR-CLRI, Regional Centre Jalandhar		
4.	Ratish Kumar, Vice Principal	K.V. No. 2, AFS, Adampur		
5.	Balwinder Kumar, Chief Manager	Powergrid Corporation of India Ltd, Kartarpur		
6.	Sheeda Prashad, Jr. Asstt	Cantonment Board, Jalandhar Cantt		
7.	Ravi Kant, Asstt.	Cantonment Board, Jalandhar Cantt		
8.	Darshan Lal, Supdt.	Cantonment Board, Jalandhar Cantt		
ĝ,	Gaurav Tandon, Deputy Registrar	Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar		
10.	Tajinder Singh, Admn Officer	QAE (WE) GOI, Mod, Jalandhar Cantt		
11.	Raghav Sharma, Auditor	DPDO		
12.	Dr. P. Sudhakar	CSIR-CLRI, Jalandhar		
13.	Anup Singh, RPO Jalandhar	RPO, Jalandhar		
11.	Suchet Mittal, AAO	ZAO, CBDT, Jalandhar		
15.	Rajeshwar Sinha, Acctt	ZAO, CBDT, Jalandhar		
16.	Rajinder Kumar	K.V. No. 1 RCF, Hussainpur		
17.	Satish Chand Sharma, Sr. Admn. Officer	Doordarshan Kendra, Jalandhar		
18.	Ankit Sharma, Priyanka Bayal	Central Institute of Hand Tools, Jalandhar		
19.	Gurwinder Singh, AGM	BSNL		

**03.** The Secretary welcomed all the members present.

04. The first point for consideration was with regard to the Gazetted/Restricted Holidays to be observed during the year 2024 in Central Government Offices situated at Jalandhar/Jalandhar Cantt. In this respect, the following Gazetted/Restricted Holidays were decided to be observed in Central Government Offices at these places according to the guidelines of Ministry of Personnel, P.G. & Pensions.

Su ac Blothal A80 for not france

प्राचीय PRINCIPAL 6 | 1

## 05. REGARDING AMA's:

The House was informed that for the Calendar Year 2023, 33 doctors are on the list of Authorized Medical Attendants (AMA's). The said doctors were asked to file their consent by issue of letters/emails. Out of total list of 33 Doctors, 25 doctors gave their written consent to continue as AMA's in the year 2024 also. Further 08 new requests for enplanement of AMA's were received.

5.1 After discussion in the meeting, the following doctors have been approved as AMA's for the year 2024 as under:-

Sr. No.	Name of Doctor	Clinic Address	Specialty	Mobile No.	E-mail Address
1	Dr. Sargam Sharma	Nirmal Clinic, Sodal Road, Jalandhar	M.B.B.S	8146800375	mohinderkumar700@yahoo.com
2	Dr. Mohinder Kumar	Nirmal Clinic, Sodal Road, Jalandhar	B.A.M.S., M.N.I.M.A	9814770575	mohinderkumar700@yahoo.com
3	Dr. Rajnish Priye Bassi	Aurrit Clinic, S.B.D.S Nagar Dhogri Road, Jalandhar	B.A.M.S. (Pb.)	9888701490	rajnishpriye@gmail.com
4	Dr. D.R. Sharma	Dr. D.R. Sharma, 437, Rainak Bazar, Jalandhar	M.B.B.S	9878082588	drdrsharma29@gmail.com
5	Dr. N.K. Sharma	Santosh Clinic, Near Kot Bazar, Basti Sheikh, Jalandhar	B.A.M.S. (Pb.)	8146111677	
6	Dr. Naveen Chitkara	NHS Nasa & Hub Superspeciality Hospital	MBBS,M.S.(Surgery) M.ch.(Neurosurgery)	0181- 4640181, 4633333	nhshospitals@gmail.com
7	Dr. Ravinder Singh	Ravindra Clinic Near Govt. Sr. See School, Mithapur Road, Jalandhar	B.A.M.S. (Pb.) M.D., A.C.O, A.M.A	8146500396	drsinghravinder25@gmail.com
8	Dr. Mrs. Sangceta Gupta	Shri Ram Clinic & Maternity Home, Opp. Kali Mata Mandir, Sai Pur Road, Sodal, Judardoor	B.A.M.S, DFW(ICMCH)	9888080664	sangeetagupta366@gmail.com
9	Dr. I.S. Walia	Walia Clinic, Bhagat Singh Colony, Jalandhar	B.A.M.S, M.R.S.H	9815084951	inderjitsingh@yahoo.com
10	Dr. Rakesh Kumar Gupta	Shri Ram Clinic & Maternity Home, Opp. Kali Mata Mandir, Sai Pur Road, Sodal, Jalandhar	B.A.M.S. (Pb.)	9888080664	drrakes/ngupta62@gmail.com
11	Dr. Kulbir Singh	Banyal Homoeo Clinic, 9/5, Hardyal Road, Near Radha Swami, Satsang, Jalandhar Cantt.	D.H.M.S, M.R.S.H. (Landon)	9417167200	drksbanyak@gmail.com
12	Dr. D.V. Arora	Dr. D.V. Arora, Opp. S.D. College for Women, Jalandhar	M.B.B.S	2457273	momdad 2729@yahoo.com
13	Dr. Suresh K. Nanda	Nipun Nanda Nursing Home, 137 new Jawahar nagar, Jalandhar	M.S	0181- 2225808 9888640340	sureshnanda2003@yahoo.co.in
14	Dr. Neeraj Mahajan	Nipun Nanda Nursing Home, Amay Child Care Clinic, 136, Ist Floor, Gujral Nagar, Near Hotel Regent Park, Jalandhar	M.D, M.B.B.S	9478132277	ncerajmahajandr@yahoo.com
15	Dr. (Mrs.) Neelam Nanda	Nipun Nanda Nursing Home, 137 new Jawahar nagar, Jalandhar	M.B.B.S., D.C.H., D.E.O Gynecologist & Obstetricians	0181- 2225808 9888640340	sureshnanda2003@yahoo.co.in

मार्ग प्रवे MINUTAL केन्द्रिय विद्यालय संख्या नं॰ 4

16	Dr. Surinder Kalyan	Kalyan Clinic, Guru Gobind Singh Avenue Road, Ajit Nagar, Jalandhar	B.A.M.S. (Pb.)	0181- 5010013. 9815204007	
17	Dr. Jagjit Mehta	Mehta Clinic, Preet Nagar Market, Ladowali Road, Jalandhar	B.SC., G.A.M.S	0181- 2222200 9876283029	jagjitmchta97@gmail.com
18	Dr. Kailash Dua	Dua Clinic, Green Park, Opp. Main Bus Stand, Gate No. 6, Jalandhar	G.A.M.S, M.I.M.S	7888975620	dua.kailash@yahoo.com
19	Dr. Saranjeet Singh Bedi	5, Gujral Nagar, Jalandhar	M.B.B.S., MD (Med.) DM (Neuro), MBA	9814002598	sharanjithosptiak@yahoo.com
20	Dr. Vishal Thatai	Vishal Homoco Clinic, 6/4, Gosl Market, Mithapur Road, Model Town, Jalandhar	B.H.M.S	0181- 2465774, 9872465774	vhcjal@gmail.com
21	Dr. Harjinder Kaur Bedi	Sharanjit Nursing Home, 5, Gujral Nagar, Jalandhar	M.S. Gynecologist & Obstetricians	9814002598	sharanjithosptial@yahoo.com
22	Dr. C.S. Pruthi	BBC Heart Care Pruthi Hospital, 301, Lajpat Nagar, Jalandhar	M.B.B.S., M.D. Cardiologist & Physician	0181- 2222244	bbcheartcare@vsnl.com
23	Dr. (Mrs.) Jasleen Sethi	Sethi Clinic & Health Centre, 60, Link Colony, Abadpura, Jalandhar	B.A.M.S. (OBST. & GYNAM)	2271410, 9814744333	sethiipsingh64@gamail.com
24	Dr. J.N.Chawla	Guru nanak Health Centre, Basti Bawa Khel, Kpt Road, Jalandhar	G.A.M.S.(Pb.)A.M.A.	9876050970	kamleshchawla 186@gmail.com
25	Dr. Lalit Chawla	Sh. Sai Clinic & Laboratory, Baba Budha Ji Enclave, Dakoha, Jalandhar	B.A.M.S	9876150970	kamleshchawla 186@gmail.com
26	Dr. Amolak Singh	Jagdey Clinic, Guija Peer Road, New Gobind Nagar, Jalandhar	B.A.M.S, M-N.I.M.A	9814835509	dramolaksinghjagdey@yahoo.in
27	Dr. Harvinder Pal Singh	Pal Nursing Home, 29, Sadar Bazar, Jalandhar	Ph.D (Research Scholar), BAMS (Pb) PGD (Apollo Hospital)	2261261, 2262262 9417100038	Khushisharma2306@gmail.com
28	Dr. Dinesh Sharma	Sharma Clinic, Dakoha Road, Kaki Pind, Rama Mandi, Jalandhar	B.A.M.S	9815104310	Khushisharma2306@gmail.com
29	Dr. Komal Kapoor	Sharma Clinic, Dakoha Road, Kaki Pind, Rama Mandi, Jalandhar	B.A.M.S.  Gynecologist &  Obstetricians	9888351200	Khushisharma2306@gmail.com
30	Dт. K.K Guglani	Dr. K.K Guglani, 59, Market Banda Bahadur Nagar, Jalandhar	M.B.B.S	9592343434	drkkguglani@yahoo.com
31	Dr. (MRS.) Sushma Chawla	Chawla Nursing Home & Maternity Hospital, 9, Lajpat Nagar, Link Road, Jalandhar	MD. PGI	181-5072323 9878672301	admin@chawlanursinghome.com
32	Dr. Deepak Chawla	Chawla Nursing Home & Maternity Hospital, 9, Lajpat Nagar, Link Road, Jalandhar	M.S. (Surgery) FMAS, FAIS	181-5072323 9357903001	admin@chawlanursinghome.com
33	Dr. Dilmohan Singh	Lifeline Clinic, Joginder Nagar, Rama Mandi, Jalandhar	B.A.M.S.(Pb), A.M.A (CGE)	98146-04466	dr.dilmohan@gmail.com

### 06. ANY OTHER MATTER:-

In the meeting, discussions were held about the CGHS facility in Jalandhar and members organizations were asked to motivate their employees to apply for CGHS card as the CGHS facility has started in Jalandhar.

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संख्या नं॰ 4 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA No. 4

नालन्धर केंट

Page 4 of 5

In the meeting, the members suggested that the cashless facility should be made available in CGHS empanelled Hospital for Central Government Serving employees also, like the pensioners, as it will not only reduce time required but will be reduce paper usage and will be environment friendly as well.

- O7. It was further decided that Doctors approved as AMA should be asked to give preference to serving Central Government Employees visiting for treatment especially during duty hours. Also the empanelled doctors should maintain a separate OPD patient register of Central Government Employees visiting them for treatment.
- O8. All the above decisions were taken in the meeting unanimously. The meeting concluded with a note of thanks and best wishes for the year 2024 by the Secretary.

- Sol -

(YASHENDER GARG)
ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
RANGE-1, JALANDHAR
CUM – SECRETARY CGEWCC, JALANDHAR

#### Copy to:-

All the Head of the Departments/Officers of the Central Government Offices situated in Jalandhar City and Jalandhar Cantt.

( ) durys

(AVINASH SINGH CAMBOW)
INSPECTOR
O/o ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
RANGE-1, JALANDHAR

CUM - SECRETARY CGEWCC, JALANDHAR

Page 5 of 5